Multifuse® PTC Resettable
Fuses White Paper
Preventing Component Circuit Damage from Above
Range Current with Reliable Overcurrent Protection
Introduction
As the demand for electronic components continues to grow in more diverse and complex embedded
systems, it becomes crucial to protect sensitive applications against overcurrent conditions. Reliable
circuit protection is a fundamental design consideration for cost-effective, long-lasting products. Each

MF-USMF
Model
V max.
Volts
I max.
Amps
Hold Trip Resistance Max. Time To Trip
Tripped Power
Dissipation
Amperes at 23 °C Ohms at 23 °C Amperes
at 23°C
Seconds
at 23°C
Watts at 23°C
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Type
MF-USMF035 6.0 40 0.35 0.75 0.200 1.300 8.00 0.20 0.6
MF-USMF075 6.0 40 0.75 1.50 0.070 0.450 8.00 0.10 0.6
MF-USMF110 6.0 40 1.10 2.20 0.050 0.210 5.00 1.00 0.6
MF-USMF150 6.0 40 1.50 3.00 0.030 0.110 5.00 5.00 0.6
MF-USMF175X* 6.0 40 1.75 3.50 0.020 0.090 8.00 1.00 0.7
*Features Multifuse® freeXpansion™ Design for MF-USMF Series
Table 2: MF-USMF Specifications for USB designs
Multifuse®
Devices
MF-MSMF
MF-PSMF
MF-FSMF
MF-MSMF
Model
V max.
Volts
I max.
Amps
Hold Trip Resistance Max. Time To Trip
Tripped Power
Dissipation
Amperes at 23°C Ohms at 23°C Amperes
at 23°C
Seconds
at 23°C
Watts at 23°C
Hold Trip RMin. R1Max. Type
MF-MSMF110 6.0 100 1.10 2.20 0.040 0.210 8.00 0.30 0.8
MF-MSMF125 6.0 100 1.25 2.50 0.035 0.140 8.00 0.40 0.8
MF-MSMF150 6.0 100 1.50 3.00 0.030 0.120 8.00 0.50 0.8
MF-MSMF260 6.0 100 2.60 5.20 0.015 0.080 8.00 5.00 0.8
Table 3: MF-MSMF Specifications
Firewire
Firewire, also known as IEEE-1394, is similar to USB in its design though resettable fuses are not
required. All power sources of the interface require overcurrent protection per the IEEE-1394